
24TX577-0059
209 LAKE ROAll, LOCKIIAR',I, iX 78M4

l)roncnr:

Srr]rdlyl!$!.ttrs$i

Sale Information:

Terms ol'Sale:

obligation Sccurcd:

Suh{itute Tru\lee:

NOTICE OF FORECLOSURE SALE

The Pmperty to be sold is describcd as follows:

LOT 13, EI,OISE ESTATES, ACCORDING TO THE MAP OR PLAT THEREOF,
RI]CORDED IN CABINET C, SLIDE 19I, PLAT RECORDS, CALDWELL
COUNTY, TEXAS,

Deed of Trust dated April 28, 2021 and recorded on May 10, 2021 as lnstrument
Number 2021-003285 in the real p.openy ftrcords of CALDWF,LI, County, Texas,
which cor'rtaifis a power of sale.

November 05, 2024, at 1:00 PM, or not later than three hours lhereafter, at the main
entrance of the new Caldwell County Judicial Center located at 1703 S. colorado
Skeet, Lockhart, Texas, or as designated by the County Commissioners Coun,

Public auction to hiBhest bidder for cash, In accordance with Texas Property Code
section 51.009, the Propeny will be sold as is, without any expresscd or implied
warranties, except as to waffanties of tir]e, and will be acquired by the purchaser at its
own risk. ln accordance with Iexas Propefiy Code sectioD 51.0075, the substitute
trustee reserves the fight to set additioral, reasonab]e conditions for conducting the

sale and will announce the conditions before bidding is opened for the first sale of the
day held by the substitute tustee.

'Ihe Deed of 
.l 

rust cxecuted by RICIIARD WAYNIT DAVIS sccurcs the repayment of
a Note damd April 28, 2021 in the amount oI S225,146.00. CROSSCOUNTRY
MORTGAGE, LLC, whose address is c/o Nationstar Mongage LLC,8950 Cypress
waters BIvd., Coppell, TX 75019, is the cunent mortgagee of the Deed of Trust and
Note and Nationstar Mon8age LLC is the curcnt mongage sefficer for the mongagee.
Pursuant to a servicing agreement and f'exas Pmperty Code section 51.0025, the
mortgagee authorizes the mortgage servicer to administer *re foreclosure on its behalf.

In accordance with Texas Propemy Code section 51.0076 and the Secudty Instrument
referenced abovc, mongagec and mongagc servicefs aflomey appoint the substitute
tustees listed below.

rfl 0t+ 20A4Filed this day of

TERE ODRIGUEZ
CLERK, LL COUNTY TEXAScou

Sandra Guerra

Deputy



S[bsdrute Trustee(s): Amy Ortiz, Aarti Patel, Dyla[ Ruiz, Violet Nunez, Daniel McQuade, Marcela Cantu, Vanna
Llo, Cary Corcnbhlm, Joshua Sanders, Aleena Litton, Matthew Hansen, Thomas Gilbraith, C Jason Spence, Sharlet
watts, Angela Zavala, Michelle Jones, Richdrd Ziivala, Jr., Jennyfer Sakiewicz, Deanna Ray, Richard Zavala Jr.,
Jim Milts, Susan Mills, Jeff Benton, Andrew Mills-Middlebnrok, Ed Henderson, Geoqge Hawtiorne, Louise Gra-
ham, Kyle walker, Dustin George

THIS INSTRUMENT APPOINTS THE SUBSTITUTE TRUSTEE(S) IDENTIFIED TO SELL THE
PROPERfi DESCRIBED IN THE SECURITY INSTRUMENT IDENTIFIED IN TIIIS NOTICE OF SALE
THE PERSON SIGNING THIS NOTICE IS THE ATTORNEY OR AUTHORIZED AGENT OF THE
MORTGAGEE OR MORTGAGE SERVICER.

ASSERT AND PROTECT YOUR RIGIITS AS A MEMBER OF THE ARMED FORCES OF THE UNTTED
STATES. IF YOU ARE OR YOUR SPOUSE IS SERVING ON ACfiVE IIflLTTARY DUTY, INCLUDING
ACTIVE MILITARY DUTY AS A MEMBER OF THE TEXAS NATIONAL GUARD OR THE NATIONAL
GUARD OF ANOTIIER STATE OR AS A MEMBER OF A RESERVE COMPONENT OF THE ARMED
FORCES OF TTIE UNITED STATES, PLEASE SEND WRITTEN NOTICE OF TIIE ACTTVE DUTY
MILITARY SERVICE TO THE SENDER OF THIS NOTICE IMMEDIATELY.

/[*l-]
-iln,,J,* htb

Milleq George & SuBgs, PI,LC
'IIECey Midhff, Attomey at Law
.lonathan Andring, Attomey aI Law
Rachel Son, Attorney at Law
6080 Tenryson Parkway, Suite 100

Plano, TX 75024

Substitute Trustee(s): Amy Ortiz, Aarli Patel, Dylan
Ruiz, Violet Nunez, Daniel McQuade, Marcela
Cantu, Vanna llo, Cary Corenblum, Joshua
Sandem, Aleena Liuon, Matthew Hansen, 'Ihomas

Gilbrai&, C Jason Spence, Sharlet Watls, Angela
Zavala, Michelle Jones, 

*ke[afrZii;la, 
Jr.,

Jcnnyfer Sakicwicz, Deanna Ray, Richard Zavala
Jr., Jim Mills, Susan Mills, Jeff Bento[, Andrew
Mills-Middlebrook, Ed Henderson, George
IlaMhorne, Louise Graham, Kyle walker, D[stin
George
do Miller, George & Suggs, PLLC
6080 Tennysoo Parkway, Suite 100
Plano. TX 75024

Cenificate of Posiln8

$no=detlftL+F)I, D+)..
F)*olx-Y' - -, zolf,lfr rit"a

requirements of CALDWELL Coun1y, Texas

, declarr under penalty of perjrry that on the day of
and posted this Notice of Foreclosurr Sale in accordance with the
and Texas Property Code sections 51.002OX1) and 51.002OX2).


